VOFFSET               600V or 1200V max.
 IO+/-                   200 mA / 420 mA
    VOUT       10 - 20V or 12 - 20V
   ton/off (typ.) 750/700 ns
Deadtime (typ.) 250 ns
Product Summary
3-PHASE BRIDGE DRIVER
www.irf.com 1

www.irf.com 27
LEADFREE PART MARKING INFORMATION
ORDER INFORMATION
Basic Part (Non-Lead Free)
28-Lead PDIP IR2133 order IR2133 2
8-Lead SOIC IR2133S  order IR2133S
28-Lead PDIP IR2135 order IR2135
28-Lead SOIC IR2135S order IR2135S
28-Lead PDIP IR2233 not available
28-Lead SOIC IR2233S  order IR2233S
28-Lead PDIP IR2235 not available
28-Lead SOIC IR2235S order IR2235S
44-Lead PLCC IR2133J order IR2133J
44-Lead PLCC IR2135J order IR2135J
44-Lead PLCC IR2233J order IR2233J
44-Lead PLCC IR2235J order IR2235J
Leadfree Part
28-Lead PDIP IR2133 order IR2133PbF